

### December 10, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited
The Listing Department	Dept of Corporate Services
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Plot C 1 – G Block	Dalal Street, Fort
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)	Mumbai 400 001
Mumbai 400 051	Scrip Code: 543419
Scrip Code: SHRIRAMPPS	

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### Sub: Press Release

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find attached herewith the press release on Shriram Properties extends relief to Chennai Residents affected by Cyclone Michaung.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you. Regards

For Shriram Properties Limited

D. Srinivasan Company Secretary FCS 5550

### Shriram Properties Limited

"Shriram House", No.31, Old No.192, 2nd Main Road, T Chowdaiah Road, Sadashivanagar, Bengaluru - 560080 T +91-80-40229999 | F +91-80-41236222 | Web: www.shriramproperties.com Registered Office: Lakshmi Neela Rite Choice Chamber, New No.9, Bazullah Road, T. Nagar Chennai - 600 017

CIN:L72200TN2000PLC044560 Email Id:companysecretary@shriramproperties.com

# **MEDIA RELEASE**



# Shriram Properties Extends Relief to Chennai Residents Affected by Cyclone Michaung

### Distributed food and daily essentials to over 2,500 families in 3 neighbourhoods

**Chennai, December 10, 2023**: In keeping with its commitment towards communities and its corporate social responsibility efforts, **Shriram Properties Ltd (SPL)** embarked on a significant relief measure to aid residents of Chennai, who were severely impacted by heavy rains from the "*Cyclone Michaung*" and subsequent floods earlier this week.

Over the past three days, thousands of individuals have been evacuated to relief camps, with many rescued from flooded homes using rubber and fibre boats. Acknowledging the gravity of the situation, SPL embarked on voluntary relief efforts and distributed relief kits comprising foodgrains, clothing, medicines, and daily essentials to over 2,500 families in and around Tambaram (Perungalathur) and Guduvanchery (Perumatunallur) areas of Chennai.

The relief materials were handed over to local authorities including Thambaram City Municipal Commissioner - Ms. R. Alagumeena, IAS; Thambaram Mayor - Ms. K. Vasanthakumari and Thambaram Deputy Mayor - Mr G. Kamaraj as well as Perumatunallur Panchayat President - Mr. Bagavadhi Nagarajan, apart from direct distribution to beneficiaries in the neighbourhoods. Over 100 volunteer staff members of Shriram Properties worked relentlessly over the last 24-30 hours towards timely and successful distribution of relief materials.

Commenting on the initiative, **Mr M Murali, Chairman & Managing Director of Shriram Properties Ltd** said, "At SPL, we strongly believe in working towards the welfare of communities where we operate. The devastation caused in the aftermath of Cyclone Michaung has affected thousands of people and, as a good corporate citizen, we believe that it is our duty to reach out and help citizens in their hour of need. We are happy to have helped the communities in our own small way and will continue to assess the evolving situation and provide further assistance as needed. I commend the SPL team members who worked relentlessly towards this cause."

## **MEDIA RELEASE**



### About Shriram Properties Limited

Shriram Properties Ltd (SPL) is one of South India's leading residential real estate development companies, primarily focused on the mid-market and affordable housing categories. SPL's key markets include Bangalore, Chennai and Kolkata which together accounts for nearly 85% of its development activities. SPL has demonstrated track record having delivered 36 projects with saleable area of 21 msf, mostly in the cities of Bengaluru and Chennai. SPL currently has 26 ongoing projects/phases aggregating to 24 msf of saleable area and has another 25 projects in its project pipeline for the future.

SPL is part of the Shriram Group, a prominent business group with four decades of operating history in India. SPL became a publicly traded company in Dec'21.

### Contact Details

Investors/Analysts:	Shrikanth DS	ir.spl@shriramproperties.com
	Rahul Agarwal	rahul.agarwal@.sgapl.net
Media Contacts:	Annet Sumitra Pillai	annet.sp@shriramproperties.com; +91 90080 77723
	Vikash S	vikash@bosecommunications.in; +91 9538391500